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ONLINE ENTRIES

Entries are available online via Showing Scene entry system.
A link will be available via our website
www.newportshow.co.uk

Should you require any further support,
please contact Rachel Jones, Livestock Secretary 07971 146462

R Showing Scene

M@@qﬁ b

13th Jul 2024
Event Description
Book Event Extras.
Trade Stands & Products
tior
Horses Cattle Sheep
Event Summary
© Location
8
Vintage
Tractors

®

CLOSING DATE FRIDAY 21ST JUNE 2024



NEWPORT SHOW

Enter online newportshow.co.uk

SATURDAY 13™ JULY 2024

CHETWYND DEER PARK
Newport - Shropshire

Available online newportshow.co.uk

CLASSES FOR CATTLE CLASSES FOR SHEEP
Coloured Dairy Suffolk

Dexter Shropshire

Holstein Coloured Ryeland
Jersey Native Shortwool Breeds
British Blue Any other Breeds
Hereford Texel

Highland Beltex

Limousin Zwartbles

Simmental Other Continental Breeds
Commercial Beef Butchers Lamb
Continental Breeds Junior Sheep Handler

Other Native Beef
Junior Handler (Dairy and Beef)

LIVESTOCK ENTRIES CLOSE: FRIDAY 21t JUNE 2024

President Vice President
Mr. D. Gunn Russell Mr. D E Jones
Show Manager
Mrs S. Western
The Lodge, Chetwynd Deer Park, Newport, Shropshire. TF10 8EU
Tel: 01952 810814 CPH No. 35/129/8002

Livestock Secretary
Miss R Jones
Lockley Villa Farm, Wistanswick
Market Drayton, Shropshire TF9 2AY
Tel: 07971 146462
Email: racheljones56@hotmail.com

www.newportshow.co.uk
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SAFETY NOTICE TO ALL EXHIBITORS AND
ACCOMPANYING PERSONS

The Organisers and Show Committee will take any necessary
precautions to ensure the Health and Safety of persons on
the Showground. It is a condition of entry to the Showground
that all persons will act on any instruction given to them by
the Show Committee, in so far,that it can affect the Health and

Safety of others.

All persons attending have a responsibility under Section 7 of

the Health and Safety Act that they have due regard to others.

EXHIBITORS MUST ONLY LEAD THEIR LIVESTOCK
IN ANY AREA, OR ON ANY ROAD, RING OR
WALKWAY WHICH IS MARKED:-

“STOCK AND HANDLERS ONLY”



AVOIDING INFECTION WHEN VISITING FARM
ANIMALS

Visiting the animal sections is an enjoyable and educational experience for many people,
particularly children. However, such visits can never be free from all risks. Farm animals,
even those that look clean and healthy, carry infections that can be harmful to people
including E.coli 0157.

Some simple rules to help keep you and your children safe from infections:

WASHING HANDS THOROUGHLY WITH SOAP AND WATER WILL
REDUCE THE CHANCE OF INFECTION

WASH HANDS BEFORE EATING OR DRINKING
SUPERVISE CHILDREN CLOSELY TO ENSURE THAT THEY
WASH THEIR HANDS PROPERLY AFTER CONTACTS WITH

ANIMALS

DO NOT PUT FINGERS IN MOUTHS WHILE PETTING ANIMALS

DO NOT EAT OR DRINK WHILE TOUCHING ANIMALS OR
WALKING AROUND THE ANIMAL AREA

NO PUSH-CHAIRS IN THE CATTLE LINES AT ANY TIME

Hand washing facilities are provided in each of the toilet blocks.
Further information on E.coli 0157 is available on the Health Protection Agency website
www.hpa.org.uk



2024 admissions will only he
availahle via online tickets,
downloaded prior to the event.

This applies to all exhibitors,
family and friends.

TICKETS

Minimum of 2 tickets will be issued per exhibitor.
Further tickets will be issued at the discretion of the
Livestock Secretary.

5-7 sheep entered - 3 tickets

6-8 cattle entered - 4 tickets

No vehicle passes are issued.
Only vehicles transporting Livestock will be
permitted in the Livestock section.

Tickets will be scanned at the livestock entrance.
Nobody is allowed on site without a ticket.



LIVESTOCK COMMITTEE 2024

Chairman
LAWTON, T., Newport, Shropshire.

BELCHER, Mrs R., Adeney, Shropshire.
CHAPMAN, T., Adbaston, Stafffordshire.
HALL M.F., Newport, Shropshire.

HEATH, Miss A., Great Bolas, Shropshire.
JONES, Miss R., Market Drayton, Shropshire.
MACLEQD, A., Newport, Shropshire.
MANSELL, Miss P., Flashbrook, Shropshire.
WHITEHEAD, C., Newport, Shropshire.
WILSON, Miss H., Lilyhurst, Shropshire

Honorary Life Presidents & Members 2024

WATSON JONES, R., Lilleshall , Shropshire. (Honorary Life President)

FALLOWS, F. W., Newport, Shropshire. (Honorary Life Member)
HALL, M., Newport Shropshire. (Honorary Life Member)

OAKES, R.W.L., Market Drayton, Shropshire. (Honorary Life Member)
TAVERNOR, Mrs J., Shebdon, Staffordshire. (Honorary Life Member)

Grand Parade Raffle £100 Prize TQ
Kindly Sponsored by Tallis Amos Group

tallis amos group
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INFORMATION

SITUATION AND ACCOMMODATION

The Society’s own Showground occupies approximately 200 acres and lies North of the town on the
B5062 Newport to Edgmond road. It has mains water and electricity connected. Tubular stalls are
erected for cattle, in addition to milking and washing facilities. Pens are available for sheep.

TROPHIES AND SPECIAL PRIZES
Valuable silver trophies are open for competition, together with many special prizes and rosettes kindly
donated by Breed Societies and supporters.

Please note cups and trophies will be retained by the Society. All winners will receive a Prize Certificate.

GRAND PARADE
The Grand Parade of Prize Winning Cattle and Horses will be held in the Main Ring. All cattle and
Non-MV Sheep exhibitors are also invited to join the 2024 Grand Parade.

Please ensure that your Prize Money is collected on Show Day - any Prize Money not collected
will be deemed a donation to the Newport & District Agricultural Society.

CLOSING DATE FOR ENTRIES
Livestock entries close on Friday 21st June, 2024.

OTHER SECTIONS
To obtain schedules for the Livestock, Horse, Dog Show and Horticultural Show, visit www.newportshow.co.uk
where they can be viewed and downloaded.

ENTRIES
It is the responsibility of exhibitors to acquaint themselves with any current Defra regulations
concerning their entries, and to comply with them.

Please note the name of the entry Secretary to whom the entry forms should be returned.

SPECIAL NOTE
The Society reserves the right to cancel any section, which has less than three exhibitors when the
entries are finally closed. (See By-laws 10 & 15).

TICKETS

Minimum of 2 tickets will be issued per exhibitor. Further tickets will be issued at the discretion of the
Livestock Secretary.

5-7 sheep entered - 3 tickets

6-8 cattle entered - 4 tickets

No vehicle passes are issued. Only vehicles transporting Livestock will be permitted in the Livestock section.
Tickets will be scanned at the livestock entrance. Nobody is allowed on site without a ticket.

ARRIVAL TIME
All entries must be on the showground before 9am. Exhibitors’ admission tickets must be
produced at the entrance to the livestock enclosure.

Grand Parade Raffle £100 Prize T-/_\G
Kindly Sponsored by Tallis Amos Group

tallis amos group
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SP1

SP3

SP21
SP26
SP27
SP28
SP29
SP30
SP31
SP32
SP33
SP35
SP36
SP37
SP38
SP39
SP40
SP41
SP42
SP45
SP50
SP51
SP52
SP57
SP61
SP62
SP63
SP64
SP65
SP73
SP74

Dairy Shorthorn Champion - D Winnington

WINNERS OF TROPHIES 2023

Trophy

Highfield Points Trophy

Aqualate Perpetual Challenge Cup
NADAS Cup

Burton Challenge Cup

JSB Borough Challenge

Wilfred Maddocks Challenge Cup
Evelyn Ashbee Challenge Trophy

Junior Exhibitor Dairy Challenge Trophy (i)
Junior Exhibitor Dairy Challenge Trophy (ii)
Shorthorn Challenge Cup

Holstein Friesian Challenge Cup
Godfrey Wise Jersey

Serck Audco Challenge Cup

Interbreed Challenge

Horse ‘N’ Country Hereford

Jack Belcher Challenge Cup

Advertiser Printing Works Challenge Cup
Oramec Challenge

British Sugar Challenge

J. P. Davies Rose Bowl

Yew Tree Perpetual Trophy

J.D. Craddock Perpetual Challenge Cup
Cheyney Hill Perpetual

Junior Beef Handler

Susan Heath Memorial

Continental Breeds (Cattle)

Any Other Breed

Zwartbles Trophy

Chetwynd Trophy

Coloured Ryeland Cup

The Apriary Cup

Winner

S Oakes

P Tippetts

M Roberts

D Winnington

D Winnington

D Winnington

Lottie Hilling (7) & Jaelyn Jones (10)
Louis Pocock (12)

D Winnington

Seaton Farms

H Allen

E Astbury

P Tippetts

S Gethin

A Dickinson

A Froggatt

D. Grinnall

A Froggatt

Not awarded

Grace Ravenscroft-Jones & Amber Garratt
P Johnson

K M Martindale
Ashlee Hughes (11)

M Birch

P Tippetts

K Wheeler

E Burton

A Froggatt

N. Powell

Charles & Janet Morris

Reserve Interbreed Beef Champion - M Birch

Grand Parade Raffle £100 Prize
Kindly Sponsored by Tallis Amos Group

1AG

tallis amos group
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chTI.E SEGTION Enter online

Enter online www.newportshow.co.uk

Please contact Andrew Macleod with any specific stalling
requirements mob: 07494 570503

BULLS & BULL HANDLING
a) All Bulls above one year old must have rings or “bulldogs” on their noses, and should be rung not
less than 2 months before intended use of the ring as a handling aid.
b) Bulls mustbe handled and led according to the Guidance Notes AlS 35 (Health and Safety Executive).
c) All Bulls must be double tied using neck ties.
d) During the period the Show is open to the public, mature Bulls should not be left unattended.
e) All Senior Bulls must have 2 able handlers in attendance in the Show Ring and in the
Grand Parade.

newportshow.
co.uk

CATTLE TRACING SYSTEM -
REPORTING MOVEMENTS TO AND FROM SHOWGROUNDS in 2024
(Show Holding Number 35/129/8002)
NADAS will record an ON / OFF movement with BCMS on the day of the show. It is the responsibility
of exhibitors to record their cattle movements off their holding and back on again. On arrival at the
show ground exhibitors are requested to take their cattle passports as soon as possible to the livestock

office where they will be processed and immediately returned along with their exhibitor numbers.
Exhibitor numbers will only be available from the livestock office on inspection of passports.

PRE MOVEMENT TB TESTING

No pre movement testing is required because Newport Show is a one day open air show.

AMALGAMATION OF BREED SECTIONS/CLASSES

BREED SECTION - Entries must be received from at least 3 exhibitors and 7 cattle in a Section or the
Section may be cancelled or amalgamated. (See By-Law 10)

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.
Exhibitors will be notified in advance.

ENTRY FEES AND PRIZE MONEY

Dairy Members Non Members
Entry Fees £7.00 £10.00
Dairy Numbers | 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Prize Money 3+ £50.00 £30.00 £20.00 £15.00
Less than 3| £40.00 £25.00
Group of 3 classes £25.00 £15.00 £10.00

For Cattle and Sheep Exhibitors, payment will be made in the judging ring. The Society reserves the
right to reduce prize money where felt appropriate. The Chairmans decision is final.

All Cattle entries MUST be unloaded in the SECURE UNLOADING FACILITY.
The Chief Steward reserves the right to send home any cattle he considers a risk.
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SP27. THE J.S.B. BOROUGH CHALLENGE CUP (Open to all Exhibitors)

Presented by the late J.S.B. Borough, Esq., Chetwynd Park, Newport, Shropshire, and will be awarded annually for
the GREATEST NUMBER OF POINTS won at the Show in the Cattle Classes. The points to be calculated as follows:
FourforaFirst Prize, Three for a Second Prize, Two for a Third Prize, and One for a Fourth Prize or Reserve Number not
lower than fourth. No specials to count. In the event of a tie the highest number of First Prizes will determine the winner.
Class 173 will not be included within the Points System. To qualify for this cup eligible points have to
come from a section with at least 3 exhibitors.

JUNIOR HANDLER

Kindly Sponsored by Peter Booth Electrical Contractors Ltd.

Prizes: Classes 170-172  1st: £10 2nd: £7 3rd: £5
Entry Fee: No Entry Fee

DAIRY JUNIOR HANDLER

Judge: Mr. Peter Cotton, Stafforshire. ELECTRICAL
Judging Time: Immediately after Interbreed Dairy Championship or 12 noon prompt.
Class 170 Dairy Handler 4 years old or under 12 years old on Show Day.

It is recommended the age of the calf is in keeping with the size and ability of the handler.
Class 171 Dairy Handler 12 - 16 years of age on Show Day.

It is recommended the age of the calf is in keeping with the size and ability of the handler.
The above Classes may each be split evenly on receipt of entries, if necessary.

SP30 & SP31. JUNIOR DAIRY HANDLER CHALLENGE CUPS
The Newport & District Agricultural Society will award a Challenge Cup to the 1st Prize Winners in each of these
classes.

BEEF JUNIOR HANDLER

Judge: Ms. Isabella Hartley, Lancashire.
Judging Time: Immediately after Interbreed Beef Championship
Class 172 Beef Handler 4 - 16 years of age on Show Day. ELECTRICAL

It is recommended the age of the animal is in keeping with the size and ability of the handler.
If necessary the above Class may be split by age of handler on receipt of entries.

SP57. JUNIOR BEEF EXHIBITOR - DN DOUGLAS JEWELLERS CUPS
The Newport & District Agricultural Society will award a Challenge Cup to the 1st Prize Winners in this class.

Judging will be based upon presentation and the handlers’ capabilities, not on conformation of the animal.
Handlers must state their Date of Birth on the Entry Form.

To qualify for Prize Money the calf must be handled by the youngster only.

Rosettes and £2 will be awarded to all Handlers in these three classes.

Youngsters accompanied by an adult are allowed and welcomed and will still receive a Rosette and £2, but do not
qualify for Prize Money.

All Junior Handlers are welcome to attend the Grand Parade and

can be accompanied by an adult if desired

NO DOGS ALLOWED WITHIN THE LIVESTOCK AREA
1




INTERBREED DAIRY CGHAMPIONSHIP

Kindly Sponsored by Livestock suppliers Ltd

Judge: Mr. Ben Yates, Somerset.
Judging Time: At the conclusion of the Dairy Breeds

Class 173 Group of 3 Dairy Female Animals,
any age and entered by one Exhibitor
Kindly sponsored by Livestock suppliers Ltd

Farming at The Business End

Entry Fees: Members £7.00 Non Members £10.00
Prizes: 1st: £50 2nd: £30 3rd: £20 4th: £15

SP29. THE EVELYN ASHBEE CHALLENGE TROPHY

Presented by the Show Committee in 1994, on the occasion of the retirement of the late Mrs E.F.
Ashbee from her position as Horse & Livestock Secretary, 1986 - 1994, and will be awarded annually
for the BEST GROUP OF 3 DAIRY FEMALE ANIMALS, any age, entered in Class 173.

Class 174 Livestock Suppliers Ltd Best Home-Bred Dairy Heifer in Show
Open to the highest placed home bred,
in-milk heifer in each of the Dairy Breed Sections.

Farming at The Business End

SP28. THE WILFRED MADDOCKS CHALLENGE CUP
Presented by the late Mr W. Maddocks, and will be awarded annually to the BEST HOME-BRED
DAIRY HEIFER in the Show (as Judged in Class 174)

Class 175 Interbreed Dairy Champion
Kindly sponsored by Livestock suppliers Ltd

SP26. THE BURTON CHALLENGE CUP (Open to Members Only) Faflig 2t The Basiees
Presented by the late Mr W.H. Burton, on the 21st Anniversary of the Show, 1890 - 1910, and will be
awarded annually to the CHAMPION EXHIBIT IN THE INTER DAIRY BREED in the Show (as Judged
in Class 175)

DAIRY INTERBREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit in the Inter Dairy Breed will be awarded a £350 CASH PRIZE.
The Reserve Champion will receive a £100 CASH PRIZE (as Judged in Class 175)




COLOURED DAIRY - AYRSHIRE, DAIRY SHORTHORN

Kindly Sponsored by RNH Construction % RNH CONSTRUCTION

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Please note by-law 26.
Judge: Mr Robert Bailey, Cheshire.
Judging Time: 9.30 am
Class 176 Maiden Heifer, born after 1st Jan 2023
Class 177 Heifer in calf, with first calf not more than 3 years old on day of Show
Class 178 Heifer in milk, that has calved her first calf at 3 years old or under
Class 179 Cow in milk, 2nd or 3rd Lactation
Class 180 Cow in Milk, 4th Lactation or above
Class 181 Group of 3 Female Animals, property of one Exhibitor, shown in previous classes

CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE

SP32. THE SHORTHORN CHALLENGE CUP
Presented by Mr & Mrs S.L.M. Quilliam, The Villa, Woodseaves, Market Drayton, and awarded annually to the
CHAMPION FEMALE EXHIBIT in the Dairy Shorthorn Classes.

HOLSTEIN

Kindly Sponsored by Lely, Log a Log, AR Richards, Be Bold Media,
NFU Mutual & Tan Bank Tyres

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: Mr Ben Yates, Somerset.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 182 Maiden Heifer, born after 1st Jan 2023

Class 183 Heifer in calf, with first calf, not more than 3 years old on day of Show

Class 184 Heifer in milk, that has calved her first calf under 3 years old

Class 185 Cow in milk, which has produced no more than 2 calves

Class 186 Cow in milk, which has produced 3 or more calves

Class 187 Group of 3 Female Animals, property of one Exhibitor, shown in previous classes

Animals must be registered in the Herd Book, or Classes B and C of the Supplementary Register.

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE.

HOLSTEIN UK offers a Championship Award Rosette to the Exhibitor of the Female Champion. The Reserve
Champion will also receive a Rosette. A rosette is also offered for the Junior Champion, Best Exhibitor Bred and
Best Udder in Show.

SP33. THE HOLSTEIN CHALLENGE CUP

Presented by the Holstein Breeders who are Members of the Newport & District Agricultural Society, to encourage
the Breed entries at the Show. Open to all Holstein Exhibitors, and will be awarded annually to the CHAMPION
FEMALE bred by the Exhibitor.

Grand Parade Raffle £100 Prize T-/_\G
Kindly Sponsored by Tallis Amos Group

tallis amos group
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JERSEY

Kindly Sponsored by RBC Brewin Dolphin, Greenvale AP
& Moyden’s Hand Made Cheese

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: TBC

Judging Time: 11.00 am immediately after the Holstein classes

Class 188 Heifer, born after 1st Jan 2023

Class 189 Heifer in calf, due to calve within 90 days from the Show date, not to be more than
22 years old at the date of calving

Class 190 Heifer in milk that has produced her first and only calf under the age of 22 years

Class 191 Cow in milk, having calved two or more times

Class 192 Group of 3 Female Animals, property of one Exhibitor, shown in previous classes

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE.

THE JERSEY CATTLE SOCIETY offers a special prize of a Special Rosette and Prize Card for the best cow or
heifer, registered in the Herd Book and bred by an exhibitor who is a member of the Jersey Cattle Society.

SP35. JERSEY CHALLENGE CUP

Presented by the late Mrs Jessie Allen, in memory of her late father, Mr Godfrey Wise. Open to all Jersey Exhibitors,
and awarded annually to the CHAMPION FEMALE ANIMAL.

DEKTER Beer 2 nunt Purrose

Kindly Sponsored by Anslow Electrical, Hatfields Land Rover Shrewsbury
Tan Bank Tyres, TR Machinery & Stan Robinson

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: Mr Steve Adcock, Staffordshire.

Judging Time: 11.00 am immediately after the Coloured Dairy classes

Class 193 Cow, or heifer in milk

Class 194 Dry Cow or Dry Heifer, having produced a calf

Class 195 Heifer under 22 years old on Show day, not to have calved

Class 196 Bull, any age

Class 197 Group of 3 Animals, property of one Exhibitor, shown in previous classes

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE.

SP36. THE SERCK AUDCO CHALLENGE CUP
Presented by Serck Audco, and will be awarded annually to the CHAMPION ANIMAL.

THE DEXTER CATTLE SOCIETY
Offer a medal to the CHAMPION ANIMAL and rosette.

For sections with more than 1 breed i.e. Native or Continental, a team will be eligible from a breed if there
are 3 or more exhibitors forward from that breed.

14



ENTRY FEES AND PRIZE MONEY

Beef Members Non Members
Entry Fees £7.00 £10.00
Beef Numbers 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Forward
Prize Money | 3 + £50.00 £30.00 £20.00 £15.00
Less than 3 £40.00 £25.00

INTERBREED BEEF CHAMPIONSHIP
- BREED CHAMPIONS ONLY -
Kindly Sponsored by Wynnstay & Grainlink Ltd

Judge: (Panel of all Beef Judges)

Judging Time: At the conclusion of the Beef Breeds

INTERBREED TEAM OF THREE

Open to a team of 3 animals selected by the breed judge in each section.

The team can be any combination of male or female animals of the same breed and

owned by any number of exhibitors. In sections with more than one breed (e.g. Native or Continental)
a team will be eligible from a breed if there are three or more forward on the day from that breed.

1st: £225 Reserve: £90 CASH PRIZE.

Supreme InterBreed Beef Champion

The Champion Exhibit in the Interbreed Beef will be awarded a

£350 CASH PRIZE, kindly sponsored by Wynnstay & Grainlink Ltd.
The Reserve Champion will receive a £100 CASH PRIZE.

Y/ WYNNSTAY
O GrainLink

SP37. INTERBREED BEEF CHALLENGE TROPHY
Presented by George Oakley & Co. Ltd., and to be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the CHAMPION
INTERBREED BEEF ANIMAL.

Grand Parade Raffle £100 Prize
Kindly Sponsored by Tallis Amos Group

1AG

tallis amos group
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Lambert, Leonard & May Interbreed Sheep Champion
A & S. Froggatt

2023 Champions

Far Top Left
Tern Veterinary Group Interbreed Dairy Champion
M. Roberts

Far Bottom Left
Grainlink & Wynnstay Supreme Interbreed Beef Champion
P Tippetts
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LIMOUSIN

Kindly Sponsored by JT Haselwood and Co

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: Mr Thomas Corbett, Powys.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 198 Heifer born in 2023

Class 199 Heifer born in 2022

Class 200 Heifer or Cow in calf or with calf at foot, born on or before 31st December 2021
Class 201 Bull, any age

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE.

SP45. J.P. DAVIES PERPETUAL ROSE BOWL

Presented by Mr. J.P. Davies, Davies, White & Perry, Newport, Shropshire and awarded annually to the Exhibitor
of the Champion Limousin Exhibit

The Society reserves the right to cancel or amalgamate classes unless there is a minimum of three entries in the
class. The Society reserves the right to amend the judging times of classes but the order and timing published will be
adhered to as far as possible.

SIMMENTAL

Kindly Sponsored by AFM Tractors, Addison Wine Merchants,
TFM Superstores, Wycherleys Dental Practice & OptiGro Ltd

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: Mr Richard Smith, Staffordshire.

Judging Time: 11.00 am

Class 202 Heifer born in 2023

Class 203 Heifer born in 2022

Class 204 Heifer or Cow in calf or with calf at foot, born on or before 31st December 2021
Class 205 Bull, any age

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE.

SP52. THE CHENEY HILL PERPETUAL CHALLENGE CUP

Presented by Mr & Mrs Philip Duggan, Yew Tree Farm, Tibberton and will be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of
the CHAMPION SIMMENTAL EXHIBIT.

The Society reserves the right to cancel or amalgamate classes unless there is a minimum of three entries in the

class. The Society reserves the right to amend the judging times of classes but the order and timing published will be
adhered to as far as possible.
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Kindly Sponsored by Hawkins Drainage Systems Ltd, Bradford Estates,
Davies White & Perry & Wotsit Design Ltd

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: Mr Adam Bowen, Caerphilly.

Judging Time: 11.00 am

Class 206 Heifer born in 2023

Class 207 Heifer born in 2022

Class 208 Heifer or Cow in calf or with calf at foot, born on or before 31st December 2021
Class 209 Bull, born on or after 01/01/23

Class 210 Bull, born before 01/01/23

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE.

SP38. THE HORSE “N” COUNTRY CHALLENGE CUP
Presented by Mr & Mrs J. Anslow and will be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the CHAMPION HEREFORD EXHIBIT.

HIGHLAND

Kindly Sponsored by Battlefield Machinery Ltd
& Fox Trax Training

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: Mr Hugh Hoather, Cheshire.

Judging Time: 11.00 am

Class 211 Heifer born in 2023

Class 212 Heifer born in 2022

Class 212(a) Heifer born in 2021

Class 213 Heifer or Cow in calf or with calf at foot, born on or before 31st December 2021
Class 214 Bull, born on or after 01/01/23

Class 215 Bull, born before 01/01/23

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE.

Kindly Sponsored by Bowcock & Pursaill Solicitors & Tan Bank Tyres

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: Mr Paul Walker, West Midlands.
Judging Time: 11.00 am

Class 216 Any Steer, other than Limousin Cross
Class 217 Steer, Limousin Cross

Class 218 Heifer, Limousin Cross

Class 219 Heifer, other than Limousin Cross

All Animals need to be halter trained as no penning is provided.
BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE.

SP39. THE JACK BELCHER CHALLENGE CUP
Presented by the Belcher family, in memory of the late Jack Belcher, and will be awarded annually to the CHAMPION
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OTHER NATIVE BEEF

Kindly Sponsored by Jackson Marquee Hire Ltd, OptiGro Ltd, Tiggys
Montessori Nursery, Wotsit Design Ltd, Clarkes Solicitors & Liam Evans Tyres

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: Mr Adrian Rundle, Cornwall.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 220 Heifer born in 2023

Class 221 Heifer born in 2022

Class 221(a) Heifer born in 2021

Class 222 A female from rare or minority breed not entered in any other class.

Class 223 Heifer or Cow in calf or with calf at foot, born on or before 31st December 2021
Class 224 Bull, born on or after 01/01/23

Class 225 Bull, born before 01/01/23

Class 226 Group of 3 Animals, property of one Exhibitor, shown in previous classes

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE.

SP61. THE SUSAN HEATH MEMORIAL TROPHY.

To be awarded annually to the exhibitor of the champion in the Native British Breeds Classes.

The Society reserves the right to cancel or amalgamate classes unless there is a minimum of three entries in the
class. The Society reserves the right to amend the judging times of classes but the order and timing published will be

adhered to as far as possible.

[OTHER THAN LIMOUSIN, SIMMENTAL OR BRITISH BLUE)
Kindly Sponsored by Log a Log

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: Mr Thomas Corbett, Powys.

Judging Time: 11.00 am

Class 227 Heifer born in 2023

Class 228 Heifer born in 2022

Class 229 Heifer or Cow in calf or with calf at foot, born on or before 31st December 2021
Class 230 Bull, any age

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £50 CASH PRIZE.

SP62. CONTINENTAL BREEDS (CATTLE)
To be awarded annually to the exhibitor of the champion in the Continental Breeds Classes.

The Society reserves the right to cancel or amalgamate classes unless there is a minimum of three entries in the
class. The Society reserves the right to amend the judging times of classes but the order and timing published will be

adhered to as far as possible.

Kindly Sponsored by Davies White & Perry, Hatfields Land Rover Shrewsbury,
NFU Mutual, Wilfred Maddocks & Stan Robinson

CLASSES - Classes may be amalgamated if less than 3 entries are received in a class.

Judge: Ms Isabella Hartley, Lancashire.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 231 Heifer born in 2023

Class 232 Heifer born in 2022

Class 233 Heifer or Cow in calf or with calf at foot, born on or before 31st December 2021
Class 234 Bull, any age

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £560 CASH PRIZE.
20



Entries must be received from at least 3 exhibitors in a Section
or classes may be cancelled or amalgamated - See By-Law 10

Sheep are welcome to join the Grand Parade.

To comply with MV sheep regulations, MV and non-MV sheep will be invited to join the Grand Parade on

alternate years. The 2024 Grand Parade is for Non-MV sheep only.

Prize Money in Sheep Classes will be given in the judging rings

SP65. THE CHETWYND TROPHY
Presented on the occasion of the 100th Show, 2009, and will be awarded annually to the Champion Exhibit in the

Sheep section of the Show.
SP40 will be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Group Champion.

MAEDI VISNA ACCREDITED FLOCK SCHEME

(a)

(b)
(c)

(d)
(e)

®

Sheep from MV accredited flocks must be accompanied by a fully completed

SAC Health Status report, which must be valid on show date. This will be

collected on arrival and sent to SAC.

Separate transport must be used for MV accredited and non-MV accredited sheep, and there will
be separate unloading points clearly marked.

In open penning, 2m separation will be allowed between penning of MV accredited and non-MV
accredited sheep.

There will be separate watering facilities for MV accredited and non-MV accredited sheep.

MV accredited and non-MV accredited sheep may be allowed in the same ring, but should be
led by a halter or collar and there should be a 2m space between different categories. It is
accepted that judges will need to pass between and handle the sheep, but any examinations
such as mouthing, should be carried out by the handler for the judge’s inspection.

MV accredited stock which come into contact with non-MV accredited stock, in any
circumstances, will immediately lose their status. If they are to return to Scheme premises
they must be placed immediately in isolation and pass 2 blood tests - the first straight away
and the second between 6-12 months later. If both tests are clear they may rejoin their MV
accredited flock. Please contact SAC Sheep & Goat Health Schemes immediately for advice,
in the event of contact between MV accredited and non-MV accredited stock taking place.

All sheep exhibitors will have their completed AML 2. forms (Both in & out) collected on arrival at the
Livestock gate.

ENTRY FEES AND PRIZE MONEY

Sheep Members Non Members
Entry Fees £4.00 £6.00
Shee Numbers 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th
P Forward S n r
Prize Money | 11 + £20.00 £15.00 £10.00 £5.00 £5.00
1-10 £20.00 £15.00 £10.00 £5.00

If there are over 10 entries, 5th prize will be awarded.
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JUNIOR SHEEP HANDLER

Kindly Sponsored by OptiGro Ltd

Prizes: Class 300 1st: £10 2nd: £7  3rd: £5 \V
Entry Fee: No Entry Fee \(
Class 300 Handler 4 years old or under 19 on 1st January 2024. OpliGro

It is recommended the animal is in keeping with the size and ability of the handler.
Class 300 will be split evenly on receipt of entries, if necessary.

Judge: Mrs Doreen Smille Gray, Herefordshire.
Judging Time: Approximately 15 minutes after Sheep Championship in the Native Shortwool Ring

Judging will be based upon presentation and the handlers’ capabilities, not on conformation of the Lamb.
All sheep to be handled on a halter.

Handlers must state their Date of Birth on the Entry Form. To qualify for Prize Money the lamb must be
handled by the youngster only. Rosettes and £2 will be awarded to all Exhibitors in this class.
Youngsters accompanied by an adult are allowed and welcomed and will still receive a Rosette and £2,
but do not qualify for Prize Money.

SP50. YEW TREE PERPETUAL TROPHY
Will be awarded to the winner of class 300

Young handlers are welcome to join the Grand Parade, with Non-MV sheep only

Interbreed Sheep Group of Three Champion Reserve Interbreed Sheep Group of Three Champion
A & S Froggatt L Swinnerton
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S“H:ﬂ“( (MV ACCREDITED FLOCKS ONLY)

Kindly Sponsored by Barnyards Accommodation

Judge: Mrs Sheila Eggleston, Leicestershire.

Judging Time: 9.30am

Class 301 Shearling Ram and upwards

Class 302 Ram Lamb

Class 303 Breeding Ewe, to have reared lamb(s) in the current year

Class 304 Shearling Ewe

Class 305 Ewe Lamb, born in 2024

Class 306 A Group. To be drawn from the above classes, comprising 1 male and 2 females

from the same exhibitor.

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £25 CASH PRIZE.

SP3. AQUALATE PERPETUAL CHALLENGE CUP
Will be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Champion of the Suffolk Sheep Classes.

snnopsnlnE (MV ACCREDITED FLOCKS ONLY)

Judge: Mrs Doreen Smille Gray, Herefordshire.
Judging Time: 9.30am

Class 307 Shearling Ram and upwards

Class 308 Ram Lamb trimmed

Class 309 Breeding Ewe, to have reared lamb(s) in 2024, shorn bare after 1st May 2024
and shown untrimmed

Class 310 Shearling Ewe

Class 311 Ewe Lamb trimmed

Class 312 A Group. To be drawn from the above classes, comprising 1 male and 2 females

from the same exhibitor.

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £25 CASH PRIZE.

THE APIARY CUP WILL BE PRESENTED ON SHOW DAY TO THE EXHIBITOR OF THE CHAMPION OF THE
SHROPSHIRE SHEEP CLASSES.

Presented by Mr & Mrs C.A. Morris and awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Champion of the Shropshire Sheep
Classes.

Grand Parade Raffle £100 Prize T-/_\G
Kindly Sponsored by Tallis Amos Group

tallis amos group
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cnlnunin nvElA“n (NON-MV ACCREDITED FLOCKS ONLY)

Kindly Sponsored by Bowcock & Pursaiil Solicitors, Fox Track Trainin%iI
Bradford Estates, Moyden’s Hand Made Cheese, Addison Wines & Be Bold Media

Judge: Mr Simon Gilbert, Republic of Ireland.

Judging Time: 9.30am

Class 313 Shearling Ram and upwards, any pure breed

Class 314 Ram Lamb, born in 2024, any pure breed

Class 315 Ewe, 2 years old or over, must have reared a lamb

Class 316 Shearling Ewe

Class 317 Ewe Lamb, born in 2024, any pure breed

Class 318 A Group drawn from above classes, comprising 1 male and 2 females from same exhibitor

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £25 CASH PRIZE.

SP73. COLOURED RYELAND CUP o )
Presented by J. Shaw and awarded anually to the Exhibitor of the Champion of the Coloured Ryeland Sheep Classes.

NATIVE SHORTWOOL BREEDS ,5v.v rrocks we. coms)

- CLUN, DORSET DOWN, HAMPSHIRE, RYELAND, SOUTH DOWN,
KERRY HILL, BORDER LEICESTER, CHEVIOT.

Kindly Sponsored by Wycherleys Dental Practice & Clarkes Solicitors

Please indicate breed on entry form.

Judge: Mr Steven Gray, Herefordshire.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 319 Shearling Ram and upwards, any pure breed

Class 320 Ram Lamb, born in 2024, any pure breed

Class 321 Ewe, 2 years old or over, must have reared a lamb

Class 322 Shearling Ewe

Class 323 Ewe Lamb, born in 2024, any pure breed

Class 324 A Group drawn from above classes, comprising 1 male and 2 females from same exhibitor

BREED CHAMPION AWARD

The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £25 CASH PRIZE.

SP41. ORAMEC TROPHY

Presented by M.S.D. Ag Vet, and to be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Champion Native Shortwool.

ANY 0“"[“ BBEE“ (NON-MV ACCREDITED FLOCKS ONLY)

- COTSWOLD, GREYFACE DARTMOOR, HERDWICK, HEBRIDEAN,
JACOB, SHETLAND, SOAY, TEESWATER, WENSLEYDALE, VALAIS BLACKNOSE.

Kindly Sponsored by Davies White & Perry, Grainlink Ltd, Wynnstay,
Tiggys Montessori Nursery & Rea Valley Tractors

Please indicate breed on entry form.

Judge: Mrs Jackie Jones, Powys.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 325 Shearling Ram and upwards, any pure breed

Class 326 Ram Lamb, born in 2024, any pure breed

Class 327 Ewe, 2 years old or over, must have reared a lamb

Class 328 Shearling Ewe

Class 329 Ewe Lamb, born in 2024, any pure breed

Class 330 A Group drawn from above classes, comprising 1 male and 2 females from same exhibitor
BREED CHAMPION AWARD

The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £25 CASH PRIZE.
SP63. Will be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Champion in the Other Native Breed Classes.

24



TEKE All entries in the Texel classes must be from fully
Maedi-Visna accredited flocks

Kindly Sponsored by Hawkins Drainage Systems Ltd, NFU Mutual, Optigro Ltd,
Wotsit Design, Wilfred Maddocks, Greenvale AP & Anslow Electrical Contractors

The Texel Society guidelines will be followed
Blue Texels to be entered into Any Other Continental

Judge: Mr David Williams, Denbighshire.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 331 Shearling Ram and upwards

Class 332 Ram Lamb, born in 2024

Class 333 Ewe, 2 years old or over, must have reared a lamb in the current year

Class 334 Shearling Ewe

Class 335 Ewe Lamb, born in 2024

Class 336 A Group drawn from above classes, comprising 1 male and 2 females from the

same exhibitor
BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £25 CASH PRIZE.
SP51. J.D. CRADDOCK PERPETUAL CHALLENGE CUP
Presented by Mr & Mrs D.F. Craddock and family, and awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Champion in the
Texel Sheep Classes.
Champion and Reserve Champion Texel will be awarded Texel Society rosettes.

BEI.TE All entries in the Beltex classes must be from fully
Maedi-Visna accredited flocks

Kindly Sponsored by Duchy of Cornwall, Hatfields Shrewsbury,
JT Haselwood, & Co & Davies White & Perry

Judge: Mr David Thornley, Leicestershire.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 337 Shearling Ram and upwards

Class 338 Ram Lamb, born in 2024

Class 339 Ewe, 2 years old or over, must have produced a lamb in the current year

Class 340 Shearling Ewe

Class 341 Ewe Lamb, born in 2024

Class 342 A Group drawn from above classes, comprising 1 male and 2 females from the

same exhibitor

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £25 CASH PRIZE.

SP21. THE NADAS CUP
To be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Champion of the Beltex Classes

ZWARTB[ES (MV & NON-MV WELCOME)

Kindly Sponsored by Log a Log, Hatfields Shrewsbury,
Liam Evans Tyres & Rea Valley Tractors Ltd

Judge: Mr Arfon Lloyd, Conwy.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 343 Shearling Ram and upwards

Class 344 Ram Lamb, born in 2024

Class 345 Ewe, 2 years old or over, must have produced a lamb in the current year

Class 346 Shearling Ewe

Class 347 Ewe Lamb, born in 2024

Class 348 A Group drawn from above classes, comprising 1 male and 2 females from the

same exhibitor

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £25 CASH PRIZE.

SP64. ZWARTBLES TROPHY
Will be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Champion in the Zwartbles Classes.
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ANY OTHER CONTINENTAL

(MV ACCREDITED FLOCKS ONLY)
- INCLUDING CHAROLLAIS & BLUE TEXEL

Kindly Sponsored by Jacksons Marque Hire Ltd, NFU Mutual,
Peter Booth Electrical & Log a Log

Please indicate breed on entry form.

Judge: Mr Rhys Francis, Carmathenshire.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 349 Shearling Ram and upwards

Class 350 Ram Lamb, born in 2024, any pure breed

Class 351 Ewe, 2 years old or over, must have produced a lamb

Class 352 Shearling Ewe

Class 353 Ewe Lamb, born in 2024, any pure breed

Class 354 A Group drawn from above classes, comprising 1 male and 2 females from the

same exhibitor

BREED CHAMPION AWARD
The Champion Exhibit will be awarded a £25 CASH PRIZE.

SP42. THE BRITISH SUGAR CHALLENGE TROPHY
Presented by British Sugar, and awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Champion in the Continental Breed Section

(other than Texel or Charollais).

Kindly Sponsored by JT Haselwood & Co

Judge: Mr David Thornley, Leicestershire.

Judging Time: 9.30 am

Class 355 Pen of 4 crossbred Butchers Lambs, under 40kilos
Class 356 Pen of 4 crossbred Butchers Lambs, over 40kilos

INTERBREED SHEEP CHAMPIONSHIP

Kindly Sponsored by LLM Farm Vets

Judge: Mrs Sheila Eggleston, Leicestershire.
Judging Time: At the conclusion of all breed classes.
Class 357 Lambert, Leonard & May Interbreed Group Sheep Champion

Breed Group class winners will compete for the Interbreed Group Sheep Championship
The Champion exhibit will be awarded £50 cash prize.
Kindly sponsored by Lambert, Leonard & May.

Class 358 Lambert, Leonard & May Interbreed Sheep Champion
Breed Championship winners will compete to become Interbreed Sheep Champion
The Champion exhibit will be awarded £100 cash prize.
Kindly sponsored by Lambert, Leonard & May.

SP40. ADVERTISER PRINTING WORKS CHALLENGE CUP LLM

Will be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Group Champion.

FarmVets
SP65. CHETWYND TROPHY First in the ficld
Will be awarded annually to the Exhibitor of the Individual Sheep Champion.
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BY-LAWS

Conditions under which entries are accepted

1

10

1

12

13

14

15

Entries close as follows: Livestock - Friday 21t June 2024. The Society reserves the right to
extend any closing date.

Exhibitors shall be responsible for the accuracy and eligibility of their entries, which must be lodged
with the appropriate Section Secretary on or before the dates published. Entries should be made
on the forms provided and an entry will not be accepted unless accompanied by the correct entry
fees and, if not already paid, subscriptions.

All exhibits must have been the bona-fide property of the exhibitor for two calendar months
previous to the date of entry.

The Society reserves the right to refuse any entry and also to accept entries provisionally.

All entries must be on the showground before 9am. Exhibitors’ admission tickets must be
produced at the entrance to the livestock enclosure.

All exhibitors must bring their stock into the stalls and pens allocated to them and not allow exhibits
to remain in their lorries. Exhibitors not conforming to this rule may forfeit the prize money.

Attendants in charge of exhibits will be required to remain with the same and exhibits shall not be
left unattended.

Exhibitors or their assistants not obeying the directions of the Society’s officers will render
themselves liable to expulsion from the showground.

Water will be available for stock but exhibitors must provide any food or litter required.

The Society reserves the right to cancel or amalgamate classes unless there is a minimum of three
entries in the class. The Society reserves the right to amend the judging times of classes but the
order and timing published will be adhered to as far as possible.

The Society reserves the right to sanction a judge to withhold any of the prizes offered if in the
judge’s opinion the exhibits do not possess sufficient merit.

A veterinary inspector will be appointed and if required, will examine each exhibit selected by the
judges for a prize to ascertain that such exhibit is practically sound for the purpose for which it is
exhibited.

All senior bulls must have two capable adult handlers in attendance in the show rings and in the
Grand parade.

The Society’s veterinary surgeons may on their own authority give to an animal such emergency
treatment, as they may consider appropriate in the event that the owner or his representative
cannot be found immediately. Exhibitors are required to meet the full cost of this treatment and
any other costs involved in connection with any veterinary treatment given on the showground.

The Main Committee or officials appointed by them shall be empowered to disqualify and demand

the removal from the showground of any animal which, in their opinion, is suffering from, of affected
with, a contagious or infectious disease, and all entry fees for such animals shall be forfeited.
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Any person who wishes to lodge an objection against any exhibitor must do so in writing and
hand it in to the Show Manager’s marquee on the showground before 3pm on show day or, if
later, within half an hour of completion of the judging of the class involved. A deposit of £50 must
accompany each objection, which sum will be forfeited to the Society in cases where the objector
does not sustain the objection. The Society’s Main Committee shall consider the objection at its next
meeting and its decision shall be final.

A Grand Parade of cattle, sheep and horses, will take place in the Main Ring. Prize winners
are responsible for their exhibits being paraded. Failure to do so will render
them liable to forfeit the respective prize. The Chief Steward of each section has
discretionary powers to excuse the parading of an animal where it is unruly and likely to upset
or cause damage to other animals, attendants, the general public or property. No stock shall be
removed from the showground until after the Grand Parade.

Payment of prize money will be made on show day. Prize money will be available from the following
locations; Cattle and Sheep: Livestock Rings. The Society reserves the right to deem any prize
money not collected on show day as a donation to the Society.

The Society takes all reasonable measures to ensure the health and safety of everyone
present on the showground. For these measures to be effective, everyone must take all reasonable
precautions to avoid and prevent accidents occurring and must obey the instruction of the
organisers and all officials and stewards. The Society, its officers and servants or agents shall not be
responsible for any loss, injury or damage however caused to the exhibitor and the exhibitor agrees
to indemnify the Society in respect of any costs in connection with any claims made upon the Society
as aresult of action or omission of the exhibitor or any employee of the exhibitor. Each exhibitor shall
be solely responsible for any loss, injury or damage that may be done to, or occasioned by, or arising
from, any animal, article or property exhibited or brought on to the showground by him and he shall
indemnify and hold harmless the Society from and against all actions, suits, expenses and claims
on account of or in respect of any such damage or injury which may be so caused or occasioned.

If it is proved to the reasonable satisfaction of the Main Committee that any person has attempted
to gain a prize in the show by false certificate or by misinterpretation of any kind, such person shall
at once be disqualified and excluded from again exhibiting at the Society’s show, and be expelled
therefrom and forfeit all prizes he would have been entitled to.

In the case of any differences of opinion as to the meaning or construction of the by-laws,
such differences shall be decided by the Main Committee, whose decision shall be final.

Showing Rules - Dairy Cattle Exhibitors. Newport Show will be subject to the National UK Rules
and Regulations for showing Dairy cattle. http://holstein-uk.org/Media/legacyShows/docs/HUK _
Showing_Rules_2012.pdf

The society operates a zero tolerance policy

Please be advised photographs may be taken during show day and used for marketing purposes.
If you have any objections please contact the show office on 01952 810814.

Separate transport must be used for MV accredited and non-MV accredited sheep, and there will
be separate unloading points clearly marked.

Cattle entries are only eligible to be shown in one breed section (dairy or beef).

Grand Parade Raffle £100 Prize TQG
Kindly Sponsored by Tallis Amos Group

tallisamos group
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We have 2 passenger trailers
available for hire, throughout
Shropshire, Staffordshire and
beyond.

IDEAL FOR:

* Public entertainment venues
e Agricultural show

* Farm open days

e Park walks

» Shooting parties

e Wedding reception transport
e And so much more

The passenger trailer(s) can carry up to 30 people and come fully equipped with canopy,
on — board parking brake and safety steps for ease of access and departure.

The trailer(s) can only be pulled by a tractor, and with the on-board parking brake,
makes it suitable for usage on public roads.

KEY FEATURES:

* Tractor drawn

* Heavy duty

» Heavy duty fully plated chassis
* 4 foot sides

e Canopy arch roof

* PVC top R
i For availablility and costs please contact

* Steps with safety gate Chetwynd Deer Park
* Rope hooks
« Lighting kit 01952 810 814

ghting Info@chetwynddeerpark.co.uk
 Hydraulic brakes TUV www.chetwynddeerpark.co.uk

approved

Full T & C’s available upon request.



Hire Chetwynd Deer Park

CHETWYND For more details visit: www.chetwynddeerpark.co.uk

DEER PARK

Our beautiful deer park with its spacious, modern lodge makes an ideal
venue for a range of activities and special occasions.

 Education

* Meetings

* Exhibitions

* Training

e Team building

Email info@chetwynddeerpark.co.uk or give us a call 01952 810814

(£ ) newportshow.co.uk



